FC:481	FORM PTO-1594 B 1 RECORD (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (8xp. 4/94)	02-08-1999 100963418	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  05/1995 SRUKNS 00000000 615078  FC:481	1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Ricwil Piping Systems Company    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of r Name: Perma-Pipe, Inc Internal Address:  Street Address: 7720 N  City: Niles Sta  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Illi Other  If assignee is not domiciled ir representative designation is a  (Designations must be a separation of the control of	lorth Lehigh Avenue ate: L ZIP: 60714  nois  the United States, a domestic stached: Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 05/1995 SRUKNS 00000000 615078 FC:481 40.00 07 Additional numbers attack		mark Registration No.(s) 618078; 691525; 695962; 750003; 760500; 804512;
registrations involved:14_  Name: Joseph T. Nabor, Esq.	Name: Joseph T. Nabor, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  120 South LaSalle Street, 16th Floor	registrations involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4  X Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account No.	<u>14</u> 1) \$ <u>365.00</u>

Statement and signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Godolf Tilbo

01/29/99 Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Joseph T. Nabor Name of Person Signing

6

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0914

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, The Ricwil Piping Systems Company, an Illinois Corporation, located and doing business at 7720 North Lehigh Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60714, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
RIC WIL	618078	12/27/55
FERRO-SHIELD	691525	01/19/60
ELECTRIC PIPE LINE	695962	04/12/60
DURANT	750003	05/28/63
UNILINE	760500	11/26/63
INSTANT	804512	03/01/66
GALVA-FLEX	854989	08/20/68
GALVA-GARD	871600	06/24/69
CHIL-GARD	900031	10/06/70
RIC-WIL DUAL GARD	948169	12/05/72
STEREO-HEAT	1112219	01/30/79
SAFE-T-GARD	1426245	01/27/87
IMPERIAL	1561772	10/24/89
HI GARD	1801335	10/26/93

Whereas, Perma-Pipe, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is located at 7720 North Lehigh Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60714, desires to acquire said marks, the appurtenant goodwill and the Registrations thereof and to make of record its ownership of said marks and Registrations in its own name.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10.00 U.S., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Ricwil Piping Systems Company, hereby assigns and transfers to Perma-Pipe, Inc. its successors, assigns

MBSCHU/110517.1/January 28, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0915 and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and associated therewith, all common law rights thereto, and all applications that have been filed and all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon including the above identified and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future and part infringements thereof.

THE RICWIL PIPING SYSTEMS COMPANY

By:

Michael Bennett Vice President

Date:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this

day of

1999.

Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES E DESALVO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/12/02

MBSCHU/110517.1/January 28, 1999

**RECORDED: 02/01/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0916